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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION: WI- FI INSTALLATION

Kindly see the attached request for quote (RFQ). Quotations should be forwarded to

guotations@bccollege.co.za
Kindly submit the following REQUIRED documents when responding to the RFQ

» Signed quotation { quotations not signed will be eliminated)

* Declaration forms (SBD 4, 8 and 9)

e Certified BEE certificate { 0 points will be awarded for BEE certificates that are not
certified)

o Tax Clearance Certificate

e (SD report

s Bank Confirmation Letter (not older than 3 months}

N. B. Compulsory site briefing session will be held at East London Campus on Friday 01

April 2022 @ 09 Am.

Closing Date: 08 April 2022 at 11:00 Am. No late or hand delivered documents will be
accepted. ONLY EMAILED DOCUMENTS WILL BE ACCEPTED

Enquiries: Ms Weziwe Gwabavu / Zimkhitha Jikwana

043 704 9241




ADMIN CENTRE

Corner Lukin & King Streets
Private Bag 9016

East London, 5200

Tek: (043) 722 5453

Fex; (043) 704 9274

Emall: cao@becollege.co.za

COLLEGE CAMPUSES

EAST LONDON

Lukin Road, East London

Privete Bag 6016

East London, 5200

Tel: {043) 722 5453

Fax: (043) 743 0116

Emall: elcadmin@becallege.co.za

JOHN KNOX BOKWE

Mfaxa Sreet, Nu1, Mdantene
Privele Bag X 24

Mdanteane, 5219

Tol: (043) 761 1792

Fax: (043) 761 4803

Emall: [kbadmin@bocolege.co.za

ST MARKS

S Marks Road, Eest London
Private Bag 8016

East London, 5200

Tol: {043) 743 6554

Fax: (043) 743 9650
Emall:simadmin@bcooliege.co.za

BUSINESS SKILLS CENTRE
Lukin Road, East Landon, 5200
Tol: (043) 743 2810

Fex: (043) 743 6772

Emall: badils@beoollage.co.za
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To: Whom it May Concern
Date: 11.03.2022
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Request for Wi-Fi Installation In JKB, EL, KS and STM campuses

Buffalo City Campus invites all suitable and qualified service providers to submit their
quatations for the following Buffalo City TVET College Supply, delivery and installation Cat
6A network points with Fibre links as indicated In the scope of work, mounting of Meraki

indoors and outdoors APs to JKB, EL, KS and STM campuses,

All Service providers must quote according to the specification,

All Service providers must submit accreditation of at least two certificates of data

cabling standardization such as MOLEX, KRONE AND ATTAC,

» All Service providers must submit one certificate of Fiber.

All service providers must attend Site visit and It is compulsory.

* Dellvery date must be within 2 weeks of the issulng of an officlal purchase order

—Scope of work AR
No DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 Network points cat 6A 20
2 Fly leads cat 6A 20
3 Patch leads cat 6A 20
4 Patch panels cat6 A 24 Port 6
5 Fibre Single Mode Hd Micro fibre 12 core 600m
6 4 way duct 1410 and danger tape 550m
7 Trenching 500mm deep and 200mm wide soft soil 300m
8 Trench 600mm deep and 200mm wide Hard rock 25m
9 Hot Tar supply and install 25m
10 man holes p400 2
u length of Bosal Steel pipe 50mil and couplings saddles 20m
B Bosal pipe adaptor
13 Draw Box J2

14 Length 16 x 40 PVC Trunking 45m
15 Mount AP indoor and outdoor Cisco Meraki 20
L SFP single mode 10gig Cisco Meraki 16
17 Fibre Leads 3m Duplex Single mode LC to LC 16
12 U cabinet complete with 2 fans 5-way power swing Frame 600 deep 5




ICT
Mrs. S. Siwisa

Scope of work

EL CAMPUS

DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Network Points cat 6A. 20
2 Fly leads cat 6A 20
3 Patch Leads cat 6A 20
4 Patch panels cat 6A 5
5 Length Trunking 16 x 40 pvc 60m
6 Mount AP Cisco Meraki ontdoor and indoor 20
7 Fibre Single Mode Hd Micro fibre 12 core 600m

STM CAMPUS AND KSS

1 Network Points cat 6A 20
2 Fly Leads cat 6A 20
3 | Patch Leads cat 6A 20
(2 Patch paneis 24 port cat GA 5
5 Length bosal steel pipe 50 mil saddles couplings 15m
6 Draw box J2 5
7 Adaptors 50 mil bosal steel pipe 5
8 Trench soft rock from workshop to Prefabs 20m
9 Mount AP indoor and outdoor Cisco Meraki 20




